
NW RV Erfolge U17/U19/U23 Meisterschaften 2017 München 

Bootsklasse   Mannschaft Ruderer 

 

U23       
SM 1x B LG GOLD Ruderriege ETUF Essen e.V. Mohamed Taieb (1996) 

SF 2- B GOLD Rgm. Kettwiger Rudergesellschaft 
e.V. / Ruderklub Flensburg e.V. 

Dorothee Beckendorff (1995, Kettwiger RG), Charlotte 
Wesselmann (1995, RKF) 

SM 4+ B GOLD 
Stralsunder RC / ORC Rostock / 
Osnabrücker RV / RC Hansa 
Dortmund 

Paul Seiters (1998, ORV), Benjamin Leibelt (1998, SRC), Max 
John (1997, ORC), Marcel Teckemeyer (1998, ORV), St. Felix 
Heinemann (1996, RC Hansa Dortmund) 

SF 2x B GOLD Rgm. Crefelder RC / RV Waltrop 
Franziska Kampmann (1997, RV Waltrop), Michaela Staelberg 
(1995, Crefelder RC) 

SM 4- B GOLD 
Rgm. RC Hansa Dortmund / RC 
Germania Düsseldorf / Crefelder 
RC 

Jakob Gebel (1996, Crefelder RC), Anton Schulz (1996, RC 
Germania Düsseldorf), Johannes Dirk Rentz (1997, RC Hansa 
Dortmund), Marc Leske (1996, Crefelder RC) 

SF 4- B GOLD Rgm. RC Hansa Dortmund / RV 
Münster / Ratzeburger RC 

Annemieke Schanze (1997, RRC), Tabea Schendekehl (1998, 
RC Hansa Dortmund), Ida Kruse (1996, RV Münster), Anna 
Calina Schanze (1996, RRC) 

SF 4x- B GOLD 
Rgm. Hanauer RC Hassia / 
Osnabrücker RV / Crefelder RC / 
RV Waltrop 

Tina Christmann (1996, HRCH), Pia Greiten (1997, ORV), 
Franziska Kampmann (1997, RV Waltrop), Michaela Staelberg 
(1995, Crefelder RC) 

SF 4x- B LG GOLD 

Rgm. Essen-Werdener Ruder-Club 
von 1896 e.V. / Neusser 
Ruderverein e.V. / Ruderverein 
'Treviris 1921' e.V. Trier 

Vera Spanke (1996, Neusser RV), Kathrin Morbe (1996, RVT), 
Caroline Meyer (1995, RVT), Leonie Neuhaus (1995, Essen-
Werden RC) 

SF 8+ B GOLD 

Rgm. Hannoverscher RC / RC 
Hansa Dortmund / Kettwiger RG / 
RV Münster / RK Flensburg / 
Ratzeburger RC 

Annemieke Schanze, Julia Barz, Frauke Lange, Tabea 
Schendekehl (RC Hansa Dortmund), Ida Kruse (RV Münster), 
Dorothee Beckendorff (Kettwiger RG), Anna Calina Schanze, 
Charlotte Wesselmann, Amel Braun 

SM 8+ B GOLD 

Rgm. RC Hansa Dortmund / 
Berliner RC / RC Tegel 1886 / RV 
Wandsbek / RC Germania 
Düsseldorf / Crefelder RC / 
Koblenzer RC Rhenania / RG Treis-
Karden 

Jakob Gebel (1996, Crefelder RC), Anton Schulz (1996, RC 
Germania Düsseldorf), Johannes Dirk Rentz (1997, RC Hansa 
Dortmund), Marc Leske (1996, Crefelder RC), Maximilian 
Bierwirth (1996, KRCR), Michael Trebbow (1995, RVW), Olaf 
Roggensack (1997, RCT), René Schmela (1997, BRC), St. 
Jonas Wiesen (1996, RGTK) 

SF 1x B LG SILBER Neusser Ruderverein e.V. Vera Spanke (1996) 

SM 2- B LG SILBER 
Rgm. Ruderriege ETUF Essen e.V. 
/ Ruderclub Hansa von 1898 e.V. 
Dortmund 

Henning Sproßmann (1998, RR ETUF Essen), Julius Wagner 
(1998, RC Hansa Dortmund) 

SF 2x B SILBER Rgm. Ruderriege TVK Essen / 
Ruder-Club Potsdam e.V. 

Laura Kampmann (1997, RR TVK Essen), Melanie Göldner 
(1996, RCPdm) 
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SF 2x B LG SILBER 
Rgm. Essen-Werdener Ruder-Club 
von 1896 e.V. / Vegesacker 
Ruderverein e.V. 

Luise Asmussen (1998, VRV), Leonie Neuhaus (1995, Essen 
Werdener RC) 

SM 4+ B SILBER Rgm. RV Dorsten / Crefelder RC / 
Bessel-RC / RG Treis-Karden 

Leon Schandl (1998, Bssel RC), Benedikt Oliver Müller (1995, 
RV Dorsten), Jacob Schulte-Bockholt (1996, Crefelder RC), 
Lukas Geller (1997, Crefelder RC), St. Jonas Wiesen (1996, 
RGTK) 

SM 4x- B SILBER 
Rgm. SC Magdeburg / Gießener 
RC Hassia / Deutscher RC / RV 
Münster 

Henri Schwinde (1998, RV Münster), Steven Weidner (1996, 
SCM), Paul Konrad Peter (1997, DRC), Marc Weber (1997, 
GRCH) 

SF 4x- B SILBER 
Rgm. RR TVK Essen / RC Potsdam 
/ Frankfurter RG Germania / RG 
Speyer 

Alicia Bohn (1998, RGS), Juliane Faralisch (1996, FRGG), 
Laura Kampmann (1997, RR TVK Essen), Melanie Göldner 
(1996, RCPdm) 

SM 4- B LG SILBER 

Rgm. Ruderriege ETUF Essen e.V. 
/ Ruderclub Hansa von 1898 e.V. 
Dortmund / Ruderverein Waltrop 
von 1928 e.V. 

Henning Sproßmann (1998, RR ETUF Essen), Julius Wagner 
(1998, RC Hansa Dortmund), Tobias Ressemann (1997, RV 
Waltrop), Simon Berkemeyer (1998, RC Hansa Dortmund) 

SF 4x- B SILBER 

Rgm. Ruderriege TVK Essen / 
Ruder-Club Potsdam e.V. / 
Frankfurter Rudergesellschaft 
'Germania' 1869 e.V. / 
Rudergesellschaft Speyer 1883 e.V. 

Alicia Bohn (1998, RGS), Juliane Faralisch (1996, FRGG), 
Laura Kampmann (1997, RR TVK Essen), Melanie 
Göldner (1996, RCPdm) 

SM 4x- B SILBER 

Rgm. Crefelder Ruder-Club 1883 
e.V. / Stuttgarter Rudergesellschaft 
von 1899 e.V. / Regensburger 
Ruder-Klub von 1890 e.V. / 
Ruderriege ETUF Essen e.V. 

Sebastian Ritter (1997, RRK), Emil Schmidberger (1996, SRG), 
Lasse Grimmer (1998, RRE), Jan Renner (1998, Crefelder RC) 

SM 8+ B SILBER 

Rgm. RC Hansa Dortmund / Alster-
RV Hanseat / Der Hamburger und 
Germania RC / RG HANSA e.V . / 
Frankfurter RG Germania / RV 
Dorsten / Bessel-RC 

Friedrich Dunkel (1997, ARVH), Paul Gralla (1998, ARVH), 
Leon Schandl (1998, Bessel RC), Benedikt Oliver Müller (1995, 
RV Dorsten), Christoph Bub (1995, FRGG), Philipp Nonnast 
(1996, FRGG), Simon Klose (1998, RGH), Marc Kammann 
(1997, DHUGRC), St. Felix Heinemann (1996, RC Hansa 
Dortmund) 

SM 8+ B LG SILBER 

Rgm. RC Tegel 1886 / RG Wiking 
Berlin / Frankfurter RG Germania / 
RC Hansa Dortmund / Kettwiger 
RG / RV Waltrop / Mainzer RV / RG 
Treis-Karden 

Lukas Oldach (1997, RGWB), Janis Seidenfaden (1996, MRV), 
Paul Hotz (1997, MRV), Simon Berkemeyer (1998, RC Hansa 
Dortmund), Tobias Ressemann (1997, RV Waltrop), Tim Bier 
(1998, RGTK), Jan Bongwald (1998, FRGG), Darius Drenker 
(1998, KRG), St. Helene Thiessen (2000, RCT) 

SF 2- B BRONZE Rgm. Koblenzer RC Rhenania / 
Siegburger RV 

Helena Schäfer (1998, KRCR), Charlotte Körner (1997, 
Siegburger RV) 

SM 2x B BRONZE Rgm. RV Münster / Crefelder RC 
Henri Schwinde (1998, RV Münster), Konstantin Nowitzki 
(1998, Crefelder RC) 
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SF 2x B BRONZE Rgm. Bonner RG / Neusser RV 
Paula Rossen (1998, Bonner RG), Clara Gathmann (1998, 
Neusser RV) 

SM 4+ B BRONZE 

Rgm. RTHC Bayer Leverkusen / 
Kölner RV / Siegburger RV / RV 
Ems-Jade-Weser / Team Nord 
West 

Christopher Becerra (1998, Kölner RV), Marius Kock (1995, 
RTHC Bayer Leverkusen), Dennis Dethmann (1997, RTHC 
Bayer Leverkusen), Jan Hennecke (1998, RVEJW/TNW), St. 
Eliane Gehlen (1999, Siegburger RV) 

SM 4x- B BRONZE 
Rgm. Crefelder RC / Stuttgarter RG 
/ Regensburger RK / RR ETUF 
Essen 

Sebastian Ritter (1997, RRK), Emil Schmidberger (1996, SRG), 
Lasse Grimmer (1998, RR ETUF Essen), Jan Renner (1998, 
Crefelder RC) 

SM 8+ B BRONZE 

Rgm. Alster-RV Hanseat / 
Stralsunder RC / ORC Rostock / 
Osnabrücker RV / Crefelder RC / 
RG Treis-Karden 

Paul Seiters (1998, ORV), Alexander Diedrich (1995, RGTK), 
Max John (1997, ORC), Lukas Geller (1997, Crefelder RC), 
Alexander Vollmer (1997, ARVH), Benjamin Leibelt (1998, 
SRC), Jacob Schulte-Bockholt (1996, Crefelder RC), Marcel 
Teckemeyer (1998, ORV), St. Felix Paul Lindemann (1998, 
ARVH) 

SF 8+ B BRONZE 

Rgm. SV Energie Berlin / Alster-RV 
Hanseat / RV für das Große Freie 
Lehrte/ Sehnde / Osnabrücker RV / 
RV Waltrop / SC DHfK Leipzig 

Marissa Pohlman (1997, ARVH), Marie Zürcher (1998, ARVH), 
Tamara Vukotic (1998, SCDHfKL), Christin Stöhner (1997, 
SVEB), Sydney Höfig (1997, SCDHfKL), Frauke Berger (1997, 
RGF), Franziska Steinweg (1997, RV Waltrop), Theresa 
Kampmann (1998, RV Waltrop), St. Elisa Saks (2001, ORV) 

SM 8+ B LG BRONZE 

Rgm. Ruderverein Münster von 
1882 e.V. / Kettwiger 
Rudergesellschaft e.V. / 
Akademischer Ruder-Club zu 
Münster e.V. 

Bennett Henry Pennekamp (1999, RV Münster), Luca 
Frankenstein (1999, ARC Münster), Felix Liebich (1999, 
Kettwiger RG), 
Luca Joel Weisbäcker (2000, Kettwiger RG), Hannes Deittert 
(1999, RV Münster), Lasse Haack (2000, RV Münster), Ruben 
Stolberg (2000, RV Münster), Maximilian Micus (1999, RV 
Münster), St. Paul Seiling (2002, RV Münster) 

U19       

JF 1x A LG GOLD Neusser Ruderverein e.V. Cosima Clotten (2000) 

JM 2x A GOLD Rgm. RC Witten / SC Magdeburg Simon Schlott (1999, RC Witten), Jan Berend (1999, SCM) 

JM 4x- A GOLD 

Rgm. Bremer Ruder-Club HANSA 
(1879/83) e.V. / Ruder-Club 
Potsdam e.V. / Deutscher Ruder-
Club von 1884 e.V. / Ruderklub am 
Baldeneysee e.V. 

Malte Engelbracht (1999, DRC), Klas-Ole Lass (2000, RCPdm), 
Tassilo von Müller (1999, RAB Essen), Til Hildebrandt (2000, 
BRCH) 

JF 4x- A GOLD 
Rgm. RC Germania Düsseldorf / 
RV Ingelheim / Pirnaer RV / SC 
Magdeburg 

Sophie Leupold (1999, PRV 1872), Annabelle Bachmann 
(2000, RVI), Tabea Kuhnert (2000, SCM), Leonie Menzel 
(1999, RC Germania Düsseldorf) 

JF 4x- A LG GOLD 
Rgm. Ruderverein Rauxel von 1922 
e.V. / Frankfurter Rudergesellschaft 
'Germania' 1869 e.V. / Kettwiger 

Lea Bullenkamp (1999, FRGG), Ariane Drenker (2000, 
Kettwiger RG), Henriette Pahnke (2000, RV Rauxel), Pia Otto 
(2000, Kettwiger RV) 
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Rudergesellschaft e.V. / Kölner 
Ruderverein von 1877 e.V. 

JF 8+ A GOLD 

Rgm. Regatta-Verband Ems-Jade-
Weser/ Team Nord West / 
Ruderriege ETUF Essen e.V. / 
Crefelder Ruder-Club 1883 e.V. / 
Renn-Ruder-Gemeinschaft Mülheim 
e.V. / Ruderverein Waltrop von 
1928 e.V. 

Inke Buse (1999, RVEJW/TNW), Annika Weber (1999, RRG 
Mülheim a.d.R.), Carolin Roose (1999, RR ETUF Essen), 
Charlotte Lier (1999, Crefelder RC), Judith Engelbart (2000, 
RVEJW/TNW), Patricia Schwarzhuber (2000, RVEJW/TNW), 
Lena Sarassa (1999, Crefelder RC), Leonie Heuer (1999, 
RVEJW/TNW), St. Neele Erdtmann (1999, RV Waltrop) 

JM 8+ A LG GOLD 

Rgm. Ruderverein Münster von 
1882 e.V. / Kettwiger 
Rudergesellschaft e.V. / 
Akademischer Ruder-Club zu 
Münster e.V. 

Bennett Henry Pennekamp (1999, RV Münster), Luca 
Frankenstein (1999, ARC Münster), Felix Liebich (1999, 
Kettwiger RG), Luca Joel Weisbäcker (2000, Kettwiger RG), 
Hannes Deittert (1999, RV Münster), Lasse Haack (2000, RV 
Münster), Ruben 
Stolberg (2000, RV Münster), Maximilian Micus (1999, RV 
Münster), St. Paul Seiling (2002, RV Münster) 

JM 1x A SILBER Ruderklub am Baldeneysee e.V. Tassilo von Müller (1999) 

JM 1x A LG SILBER Kölner Ruderverein von 1877 e.V. Christoph Arcidiacono (1999) 

JF 2x A SILBER Rgm. RC Germania Düsseldorf / 
SC Magdeburg 

Tabea Kuhnert (2000, SCM), Leonie Menzel (1999, RC 
Germania Düsseldorf) 

JM 2x A LG SILBER Rgm. RV Münster / Bessel-RC 
Joscha Feder (2000, RV Münster), Daniel Makschakow (2000, 
Bessel RC) 

JF 4x- A SILBER 
Rgm. Heidelberger RK / RU Arkona 
Berlin / RC Potsdam / Renn-Rugm. 
Mülheim 

Klara Thiele (2000, RRG Mülheim a.d.R.), Lisa Gutfleisch 
(1999, HRK), Maren Völz (1999, RCPdm), Nora Peuser (1999, 
RUAB) 

JM 4+ A SILBER Rgm. Bessel-RC / Bonner RG / 
RTHC Bayer Leverkusen 

Julius Christ (1999, RTHC Bayer Leverkusen), Patrick Schlötel 
(2000, Bessel RC), Patrick Pott (2000, Bessel RC), Julius 
Lingnau (2000, Bonner RG), St. Sebastian Ferling (2000, 
Bessel RC) 

JM 4- A SILBER Ruderverein Münster von 1882 e.V. 
John Heithoff (1999), Mika Kohout (1999), Ole Kruse (1999), 
Yannik Sacherer (1999) 

JM 4x- A SILBER 

Rgm. Überlinger Ruderclub 'Bodan' 
e.V. / Ruderklub am Wannsee e.V. / 
Kettwiger Rudergesellschaft e.V. / 
Pirnaer Ruderverein 1872 e.V. 

Samuel Emrich (2000, ÜRCB), Jan Haeseler (1999, RaW), 
Franz Werner (2000, PRV 1872), Joscha Osthoff (1999, 
Kettwiger RG) 

JM 4- A LG SILBER 

Rgm. Ruderverein Münster von 
1882 e.V. / Kettwiger 
Rudergesellschaft e.V. / 
Akademischer Ruder-Club zu 
Münster e.V. 

Bennett Henry Pennekamp (1999, RV Münster), Luca 
Frankenstein (1999, ARC Münster), Luca Joel Weisbäcker 
(2000, Kettwiger RG), Felix Liebich (1999, Kettwiger RG) 
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JM 8+ A SILBER 
Rgm. RV Münster / Bonner RG / 
RTHC Bayer Leverkusen / Bessel-
RC 

Yannik Sacherer (1999, RV Münster), Ole Kruse (1999, RV 
Münster), Mika Kohout (1999, RV Münster), John Heithoff 
(1999, RV Münster), Patrick Schlötel (2000, Bessel RC), Patrick 
Pott (2000, Bessel RC), Julius Christ (1999, RTHC Bayer 
Leverkusen), Julius Lingnau (2000, Bonner RG), St. Sebastian 
Ferling (2000, Bessel RC) 

JF 1x A BRONZE Renn-Ruder-Gemeinschaft Mülheim 
e.V. 

Klara Thiele (2000) 

JF 1x A LG BRONZE Ruderklub am Baldeneysee e.V. Pauline Lindemann (1999) 

JF 2- A BRONZE Renn-Ruder-Gemeinschaft Mülheim 
e.V. 

Annika Weber (1999), Maren Weber (1999) 

JF 4- A BRONZE Rgm. RV Ems-Jade-Weser / Team 
Nord West / Crefelder RC 

Charlotte Lier (1999, Crefelder RC), Judith Engelbart (2000, 
RVEJW/TNW), Patricia Schwarzhuber (2000, RVEJW/TNW), 
Lena Sarassa (1999, Crefelder RC) 

JM 4x- A BRONZE Rgm. Berliner RC / Kölner RV / RC 
Witten / SC Magdeburg 

Raoul-Deniz Overath (1999, Kölner RV), Moritz Wolff (2000, 
BRC), Jan Berend (1999, SCM), Simon Schlott (1999, RC 
Witten) 

JM 4x- A LG BRONZE Rgm. RV Münster / Kölner RV / 
Crefelder RC / Bessel-RC 

Joscha Feder (2000, RV Münster), Daniel Makschakow (2000, 
Bessel RC), Jonas Geller (1999, Crefelder RC), Christoph 
Arcidiacono (1999, Kölner RV) 

JM 4- A BRONZE Rgm. RV Münster / Kölner RV 
Sönke Kruse (2000, RV Münster), Anton Bühlmeyer (1999, RV 
Münster), Robin Goeritz (1999, Kölner RV), Adrian Ernst (1999, 
Kölner RV) 

JF 4x- A BRONZE Rgm. RC Witten / RG HANSA e.V . 
/ RC Nassovia Höchst / Hürther RG 

Franca Versace (2000, RGH), Annika Steinau (2000, RC 
Witten), Jasmin Brieger (2000, HRG), Katja Burau (1999, 
RCNH) 

U17       

JF 2x B LG GOLD Rgm. RC Meschede / RC 
"Westfalen" 1929 e.V. Herdecke 

Lena Laska (2001, RC Westfalen Herdecke), Ariane Becker 
(2001, RC Meschede) 

JM 4+ B GOLD Ruderclub Hansa von 1898 e.V. 
Dortmund 

Korwin Hildebrandt (2002), Jan Henrik Szymczak (2002), Julian 
Garth (2001), Elwin Stach (2001), St. Amel Braun (2000) 

JM 4x+ B LG GOLD Essener Ruder-Regattaverein e.V. 
(Boot 1) 

Niklas Husch (2001), Yannik Sohns (2002), Jan Philips (2002), 
Paul Wilkening (2001), St. Magda Müller (2001) 

JF 1x B LG SILBER Ruderclub Meschede e.V. Ariane Becker (2001) 

JM 4x+ B SILBER Rgm. RTHC Bayer Leverkusen / 
Kölner RV / Hürther RG 

Nikita Mohr (2001, RTHC ayer Leverkusen), Leif Fontana 
(2001, Kölner RV), Joshua Klaas (2001, RTHC Bayer 
Leverkusen), Gero Hensengerth (2001, Hürther RG), St. David 
Hallek (2002, Kölner RV) 
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JM 4+ B SILBER Bessel-Ruder-Club e.V. 
Yannik Brink (2002), Johann Schulze Dorfkönig (2001), Lars 
Torben Haake (2001), Marius Kruse (2001), St. Malin Broich 
(2000) 

JF 1x B BRONZE Ruderclub Meschede e.V. Alexandra Föster (2002) 

JM 4- B BRONZE Rgm. Bessel-RC / RC Hamm 
Janis Müller (2001, RC Hamm), Jonas Sommer (2001, Bessel 
RC), Tjark Wehking (2001, Bessel RC), Moritz Bomholt (2002, 
RC Hamm) 

JM 8+ B BRONZE 
Rgm. Neusser RV / RC Germania 
Düsseldorf / Duisburger RV / 
Crefelder RC 

Philip Worrings (2001, Crefelder RC), Benjamin Nelles (2001, 
Neusser RV), Maximilian Dahmen (2001, Duisburger RV), 
Simon Leibmann (2001, RC Germania Düsseldorf), Maurice 
Krutwage (2002, RC Germania Düsseldorf), Niklas Lebede 
(2002, Duisburger RV), Tom Hagmanns (2001, Neusser RV), 
Nico Leffke (2001, Neusser RV), St. Ben Hagmanns (2002, 
Neusser RV) 

 


